
 

    

Limited Tendering Award Notice 

Award Notice Date: July 1-23 

Award Period: June 1-23 to June 30-23 

This Limited Tendering Award Notice serves to inform the public that for the Award Period identified above there were circumstances where neither an invitational or open 

competitive procurement method was possible for the goods or services listed below which were valued at $121,200 CAD or greater. McMaster University permits non-

competitive procurement provided it meets the criteria in a Limited Tendering (including Sole or Single Source) Exception or Non-Application provision of the applicable trade 

agreements, including the Canadian Free Trade Agreement (CFTA): https://www.cfta-alec.ca/canadian-free-trade-agreement/, and Canada-European Union Comprehensive 

Economic and Trade Agreement (CETA): http://www.international.gc.ca/gac-amc/campaign-campagne/ceta-aecg/index.aspx?lang=eng.  

Goods or Services Procured 
Successful 
Supplier 

Value of 
Tender 

(before taxes) 
Award Date Limited Tendering Justification 

Building Automation and Mechanical 
Maintenance Services 

 DBHSC  
3 Years term 

 June 23 to May 26 

CARMICHAEL ENGINEERING 
LTD 

3151 Lenworth Drive 
MISSISSAUGA, ON L4X 2G6 

Canada 

$161,352.00 
CAD 

06/12/2023 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the 
manufacturer of those goods or its representative. 
Work is to be performed on the property by a contractor 
according to provisions of a warranty or guarantee held in 
respect of the property or the original work.  

Service Agreement to cover off 
instrumentation at the CCEM Facility 
from current expiry dates (majority 
at Sept. 23, 2023) through until May 
31, 2029, aligning all coverage with 

common end date. 

Systems for Research 
Corp.T46262 

7-4243C Dundas St West 
Etobicoke, Ontario M8X 1Y3 

Canada 

$4,325,000.00 
CAD 

6/26/2023 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the 
manufacturer of those goods or its representative 

Peoplesoft licensing for ERP 
applications annual renewal  
20-Jul-2023 to 19-Jul-2024 

Oracle Canada ULC 
PO Box 4598 Station A 

Toronto, Ontario M5W 4Y3 
Canada 

$676,373.64 
CAD 

6/27/2023 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the 
manufacturer of those goods or its representative 

Be the Cure” national campaign 
Management. 

  
   
 

HABIT CREATIONS INC. 
14319 47 Ave, NW 

Edmonton, Alberta T6H 0B9 
Canada 

$500,000.00 
CAD 

6/8/2023 The goods and services can be supplied only by a particular 
supplier and no reasonable alternative of substitute goods or 
services exist for any of the following reasons (i) the 
requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the protection of patents, 
copyrights or other exclusive rights or (iii) due to an absence of 
competition for technical reasons 

https://www.cfta-alec.ca/canadian-free-trade-agreement/
http://www.international.gc.ca/gac-amc/campaign-campagne/ceta-aecg/index.aspx?lang=eng


 

5555536, TAQMAN FAST VIRUS (NO 
ROX) 10ML, Quantity 52 

Life Technologies 
5250 Mainway 

Burlington, Ontario L7L 5Z1 
Canada 

$265,140.20 
CAD 

6/29/2023 The goods can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute goods exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) 
the protection of patents, copyrights, or other exclusive rights 
or (iii) due to an absence of competition for technical reasons 

Oracle licensing for ERP applications 
annual renewal for Business 
Intelligence, Financial, HR, 

Procurement & Spend, Project and 
Student Information Analytics 20-Jul-

2023 to 19-Jul-2024 

Oracle Canada ULC 
PO Box 4598 Station A 

Toronto, Ontario M5W 4Y3 
Canada 

$204,514.12 
CAD 

6/27/2023 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the 
manufacturer of those goods or its representative 

Destiny One Implementation 
Professional Services 

D-CODER SOFTWARE 
SOLUTIONS INC 

2205 Shadetree Ave 
Burlington, Ontario L7L 6L4 

Canada 

$192,400.00 
CAD 

6/22/2023 The services can be supplied only by a particular supplier and 
no reasonable alternative or substitute services exist for any of 
the following reasons: (i) the requirement is for a work of art; 
(ii) the protection of patents, copyrights or other exclusive 
rights; or (iii) due to an absence of competition for technical 
reasons 

MTS Flex Test 60 and 6 Degree of 
Freedom Software 

MTS Testing Systems (Canada) 
Ltd. 

PO Box 56142 Station A 
Eden Prarie, Toronto M5W 4L1 

Canada 

$112,985.83 
CAD 

6/12/2023 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the 
manufacturer of those goods or its representative 

6LB Automatic Low Background 
Alpha/Beta Counting System 

MIRION TECHNOLOGIES 
(CANBERRA CA) LTD 
West-50B Caldari Rd 

Concord, Ontario L4K 4N8 
Canada 

$111,363.00 
CAD 

6/30/2023 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the 
manufacturer of those goods or its representative 

MATLAB License-Software 
Maintenance/Service 

 July 1, 2023-June 30, 2024 

The MathWorks Inc 
3 Apple Hill Drive 

Natick, Massachusetts 01760-
2098 

United States 

$101,000.00 
CAD 

6/27/2023 The goods and services can be supplied only by a particular 
supplier and no reasonable alternative of substitute goods or 
services exist for any of the following reasons (i) the 
requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the protection of patents, 
copyrights or other exclusive rights or (iii) due to an absence of 
competition for technical reasons 

 

Please send your inquiries to:   
 
Tracie Felton, Manager, Strategic Procurement  
1 James St. North, 3rd Floor. 
Hamilton, ON L8R 2K3 
Ph: 905-525-9140 x21383 
feltont@mcmaster.ca 
 

mailto:feltont@mcmaster.ca

